EUROPEAN
REGIONAL
DEVELOPMENT
FUND

..'|l'.l-
Interreg

Baltic Sea Region

EUROPEAN UNION

EC®LABNET
SENEN IS .

Eco-innovations to drive sustainable development of companies
Merie Kannampuzha, Design Centre MUOVA, Vaasa




N I
EC®LABNET ]
S Baltic Sea Region ikl FUND

SENEN kS

Sustainable development

“Development that meets the
needs of the present without
compromising the ability of future
generations to meet their own
needs”

(Our common future, Brundtland
Report, 1987)




"4’;“ -l"ll :' s EUROPEAN
FC®LABNET aterves [

TR kS

Ecolabnet

MUOVA (¢Centria

QF APPUED SCIENCES

* Project aims to create a network of service
providers in the Baltic Sea Region to help - %% A Universiy f-a%
companies to develop eco-innovations Er— — A 14
(https://ecolabnet.org/)

* Funded by the program Interreg Baltic Sea

| fill UNIVERSITY oF TARTU
Region
e 11 partners from Denmark, Estonia,
Finland, Lithuania, Poland and Sweden C LL o ik
AMERALABS 4. 2%

LITHUANIAN BUSINESS |CC G Sustainable
CONFEDERATION = INNOVATIoN



s | AN = "Winterreg
o \»‘ / \ s | N | I Baltic Sea Region

Ecoinnovation

e Eco-Innovation results in new products and processes
which provide business value but significantly decrease
environmental impacts (Fussler & James, 1996).

* Driven by regulatory push, technology push and market __—
pull (Rennings, 2000)

* Itis also related to the concept of sustainable
innovation, eco-efficiency (Ehrenfeld, 2005), resource
efficiency (Huysman et al., 2015), bioeconomy (European
Commision, 2012) and circular economy (Korhonen et.al., 2018)
and industrial symbiosis (Kusch, 2015).




= N alll .
o) 2 I\ “Flnterreg
~ § | Baltic Sea Region

Three pillars

According to OECD poilcy brief (2011), eco-innovation
consists of three pillars:

* Targets: the basic focus areas of eco-innovation
including products, processes, marketing methods,
organisations and institutions.

* Mechanisms: how changes in the target areas are
made. They can involve modification of practices, re-
design of practices, alternatives to existing practices, _.-._
or the creation of new practices.

* Impacts: which are how the eco-innovation affects
environmental conditions.




FC® _ABNET interreg [

SENEN kS

Business case for eco-innovation

- Sustainability to address
environmental and social risks

- Scarcity and high prices of resources

« Customer demand

- Government regulations

- Better growth

« Cost savings

- Improve brand and reputation

- Strengthen stakeholder relations




EC®LABNET
HENENN N S O

Ecoinnovations in Europe

- Eco-innovation is at the center of
European policies.

« The eco-innovation index of EU is
calcluated since 2010.

- The index values of 2018 indicates that
Sweden and Finland are ecoleaders,
whereas Baltic countries are perfoming
below the EU average.

- Hence collaboration in this field is very
important for the future.

https://ec.europa.eu/environment/ecoap/indicators/index en

-|||llll.
Interreg

Baltic Sea Region

N
Select year:
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 m \
Score =
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
Luxembourg
Germany
Sweden
Finland
Austria
Denmar] k
France | —

Lithuania I ———
C I —
Brelgiurn |

G I ——

Lat I ——

E I —

=, ECO-NNOVation
Eco-l1Leader @ Average Eco-l performers @ Countries catching up with Eco— o bs e rV O 'I’ O ry

Performance groups


https://ec.europa.eu/environment/ecoap/indicators/index_en

;'4/;“ ..|I|l :'*'.
FC®| ABNET interreg |-

SENEN kS

Ecoinnovations in Finland

e Solved.fi, the digital expert service for
sustainbaility was formed in 2013.

» Strategy to Promote Cleantech business in
Finland in 2014.

* Finnish Bioeconomy Strategy (2014), the Finnish
Material Efficiency Programme (2014), and the
new Circular Economy focus area (2016) in Sitra,
the Finnish Innovation Fund.

e Strategy to achieve carbon neutrality by 2035.




@ ABNET ioterreq IR -
E C \‘\z" \ Baltic Sea Regig

TR kS

Eco-innovation examples — Model 3 water heater

Model 3 Electric water heater

* Patented technology

* Mobile app to monitor hot water
usage and energy usage

* Reduce energy usage for heating
water by 40%




y ":‘:‘; 3 ll._ ==
FC®LABNET Finterres R
¥’ Baltic Sea Region *t FUND

SENEN kS

Eco-innovation examples- Final straw

97}

Reusable metallic straw

* Collapsable

* Can be stored on a keychain

* Dryingrack & specialized squeegee




;'4’;“ ..|I|l :'*'.
FC®LABNET overes R

SENEN kS

Eco-innovation examples- Circular Systems

e Convert agricultural waste

™
Ag ra'loop such as pineapple leaves,
B|OF|BRE banana tree trunks and sugar

cane to clothing
* Recycling of textiles to make

Texloop"-" new products

* New yarn technology for

RECYCL|NG producing high-performance

yarns using recycled fibres

Orbital”
HYBRID YARN




i'l’;“ -nllll
FC®| ABNET Interreg

SENEN kS

Eco-innovation examples- Chakr Shield TM

First retro-fit emission control device for
Gg;-::::or diesel generators
e Captures 90% of particulate matter
from exhaust
e Captured pollutions converted to ink

Contribution

of Major

Sources of
b Air Pollution

for more details.




'I"‘ | ‘ \ .||||' PP K
XY 9 1\ interreg RN ;-
e - § Y » § L

Baltic Sea Region

Companies with ecoinnovations in Finland

* Stora Enso: bioeconomy initiative involving wood-fibre based
products and sustainable forestry

e Savosolar: Solar Thermal collectors (based on a vacuum coating
process where the complete absorber structure is coated after
assembly improving heat transfer efficiency). storaenso

* ResQclub: Mobile app which helps users to buy food that will
otherwise go to waste in restaurants

* Destaclean Oy : composites for construction made from recycled
materials

SAVOSOLAR

PUHTAASTI PAREMPI TULEVAISUUS



DEVELOPMENT

FUND

z
<3
Wz
o

oo
€9
S
wo

EUROPEAN UNION

([
Wnterreg
Baltic Sea Region

EC®LABNET

Ecolabnet project

[DIIS10 W LoD UNLUILLOT
UOIID2|UNLULIOD PUD UONDUILISSSI]

Bunsal sadfiioloud Buidojsnag
sa|pnis asnD)
sucioulsuowap Bunpodd

saoo|d Buleaaw Buisiuobio

UDIIDIOGD||02 [DUWS1xS 10} |Spow Builpals)
S3WS 40 spaau Buddop

uolooqo)os Buaisod

saboyood a21naas | INGY 1003 Budoeaag
sfawinol aonas

51d=32U00 18UqoioD] Jo soap

sajyoud Jasn

s1daouos uopoJoqo) oD

uoisundxa Joy uoid waa-Buo]
sefijoun paau ' sdob Buifijnusp)
uo|d uonoo puo Afeioas
Hdomiau Buiysqoisy

1581 o1 Bujpaoday

sBuneaw 12eloud Buisiuoban
UOIDUDICOD 04240 122[0ud
wawabouo)




EC®LABNET "interreg

SENEN kS

Ecolabnet SME survey

REQUIREMENTS
THROUGH
SURVEYS AND / ECOLABNET \  EXPERT

’//g

INTERVIEWS O O \ SERVICES NEW
L
[ N7 INNOVATIVE
BUSINESS @) BUSINESS PRODUCTS
INTERMEDIARIES A INTERMEDIARIES AND

SERVICES




|-
\ -lll' S EUROPEAN
I ( | A B N | | Interreg NRul =
Baltic Sea Region FUND

EUROPEAN UNION

Ecolabnet SME survey : Motivating factors

1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL

Cost reduction 2.63% 11.40% 15.35% 32.02% 38.60%
6 26 35 73 88 228

Efficient use of resources 1.32% 2.63% 7.89% 38.16% 50.00%
3 5] 18 87 114 228

To comply with legislation 4.82% 4.39% 15.35% 33.77% 41.67%
11 10 35 77 a5 228

Strengthening corporate brand image 3.07% 4.82% 12.72% 36.40% 42.98%
7 11 29 83 98 228

Differentiate from competitors 3.07% 7.89% 14.47% 34.21% 40.35%
7 18 33 78 92 228

Attracting competent employees 6.14% 10.53% 29.82% 28.51% 25.00%
14 24 68 65 57 228

@sfy customer neeD 1.32% 4.39% 12.72% 28.95% 2.63%
3 10 29 66 120 228

Meeting stakeholder expectations 6.14% 12.72% 25.44% 31.14% 24.56%
14 29 58 71 56 228

Attracting capital investments 17.54% 18.42% 24.12% 21.49% 18.42%
40 42 55 49 42 228

Potential business opportunities 5.26% 8.33% 14.47% 35.53% 36.40%
12 19 33 81 83 228

To increase transparency 7.02% 13.16% 32.02% 25.00% 22.81%
16 30 73 57 52 228

Reduction of environmental effects on the business operations 4.82% 5.26% 20.18% 31.58% 38.16%

11 12 46 72 87 228



EC®LABNET

( Lack of capital >

Uncertain return on eco-innovation investment

Uncertain demand from the market
Lack of proven technologies

Lack of alternative materials

Lack of in-house expertise

Internal resistance in the company

< Certification costs >

Legislative demands

Integration into product development process

Capability to collect and process data

Limited access to external knowledge

Lack of suitable tools and methods

1

10.36%
23

8.11%
18

9.01%
20

8.56%
19

9.46%
21

9.46%
21

27.93%
62

10.81%
24

13.51%
30

15.32%
34

13.06%
29

10.81%
24

7.21%
16

2

Ecolabnet SME survey : Barriers

8.56%
19

14.86%
33

12.16%
27

19.37%
43

16.67%
37

17.57%
39

27.03%
60

14.86%
33

18.47%
41

18.47%
41

20.27%
45

21.17%
47

20.72%
46

22.52%
50

22.52%
50

31.08%
69

30.63%
68

27.93%
62

30.63%
68

22.97%
51

26.58%
59

28.38%
63

31.08%
69

35.59%
79

35.59%
79

29.28%
65

27.03%
80

36.04%
80

31.53%
70

26.58%
59

27.48%
81

27.93%
B2

13.06%
29

25.23%
56

27.03%
80

24.77%
55

22.97%
51

21.17%
47

26.13%
58

5 TOTAL

18.47%
41

16.22%
36

14.86%
33

18.47%
41

14.41%
32

9.01%
20

12.61%
28

10.36%
23

8.11%
18

11.26%
25

16.67%
37

222

222

222

222

222

222

222

222

222

222

222

222

222

-|||llll.
Interreg

Baltic Sea Region

* % x
* *
* *

* R

EUROPEAN UNION

EUROPEAN

REGIONAL

DEVELOPMENT
IND



EUROPEAN

REGIONAL

DEVELOPMENT
IND

-|||llll.
Interreg

Baltic Sea Region

EC®LABNET

EUROPEAN UNION

<A<

Ecolabnet SME survey : Topics of interest for companies

1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Product design 12.74% 8.96% 15.57% 26.89% 35.85%
27 19 33 57 76 212 3.64

Service design 12.26% 14.62% 25.00% 29.72% 18.40%
26 31 53 63 39 212 3.27

Packaging development 16.51% 16.98% 22.64% 23.11% 20.75%
35 36 48 49 44 212 3.15

Life-cycle assessment (LCA) 13.21% 14.15% 33.02% 20.75% 18.87%
28 30 70 44 40 212 3.18

Process development 7.55% 6.13% 23.58% 39.15% 23.58%

16 13 50 83 50 212 3.65
Bio-based materials 22.17% 9.91% 20.28% 21.70% 25.94%

47 21 43 46 55 212 3.19
Biodegradable materials 22.64% 10.85% 21.70% 19.81% 25.00%

48 23 46 42 53 212 3.14



EUROPEAN

REGIONAL

DEVELOPMENT
IND

EC®LABNET lnterreg
< >

Ecolabnet SME survey : Topics of interest for companies

EUROPEAN UNION

1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3D printing 48.33% 10.53% 15.79% 13.88% 11.48%
101 22 33 29 24 209 2.30

Bioresins 49.76% 15.79% 21.53% 6.22% 6.70%
104 33 45 13 14 209 2.04

Biocomposites 44.02% 11.48% 22.49% 11.96% 10.05%
92 24 47 25 21 209 2.33

Other alternative materials 27.75% 9.09% 20.57% 26.32% 16.27%
58 19 43 55 34 209 2.94

Certifications 18.66% 12.44% 29.67% 24.40% 14.83%
39 26 62 51 31 209 3.04

Material efficiency 14.35% 8.61% 19.14% 33.49%

30 18 40 209 3.45
Increasing process efficiency 9.57% 5.74% 19.62% 30.62%

20 12 41 209 3.75
Energy optimization 10.05% 7.66% 20.57% 26.32%

21 16 43 209 3.69



|
N E | nterreg
Baltic Sea Region

E( R L ﬁ
Lo )

Contact ECOLABNET

S BN AN NGNS N

https://ecolabnet.org/

Miia Lammi: Miia.lammi@muova.fi
merie.kannampuzha@muova.fi
+358207663323

Design Centre MUOVA
Wolffintie 36 F 11
65200 VAASA

Finland



mailto:Miia.lammi@muova.fi

‘\\\Z" | Al )

( @l ARNIF interreg [ i

Baltic Sea Region

* |International Panel for Climate Change: https://www.ipcc.ch/

* https://sustainable.org.nz/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/The-business-case-
for-sustainability-2018.pdf

* Kraaijenhagen, Christiaan & van Oppen, Cecile & Bocken, Nancy. (2016).
Circular Business: Collaborate and Circulate.

 Ellen Macarthur Foundation (2013): Towards Circular Economy

e Kusch(2015): Industrial symbiosis: powerful mechanisms for sustainable use
of environmental resources, GSDR

e Baldassarre, B., Schepers, M., Bocken, N., Cuppen, E., Korevaar, G., &
Calabretta, G. (2019). Industrial Symbiosis: towards a design process for eco-
industrial clusters by integrating Circular Economy and Industrial Ecology
perspectives. Journal of Cleaner Production.

* Ecolabnet: https://ecolabnet.org/



https://www.ipcc.ch/
https://sustainable.org.nz/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/The-business-case-for-sustainability-2018.pdf

