

EC@LABNET

Eco-innovations to drive sustainable development of companies

Merie Kannampuzha, Design Centre MUOVA, Vaasa



 $X \times X$





Sustainable development

"Development that meets the needs of the present without compromising the ability of future generations to meet their own needs"

(Our common future, Brundtland Report, 1987)







Ecolabnet

- Project aims to create a network of service providers in the Baltic Sea Region to help companies to develop eco-innovations (https://ecolabnet.org/)
- Funded by the program Interreg Baltic Sea Region
- 11 partners from Denmark, Estonia, Finland, Lithuania, Poland and Sweden







Ecoinnovation

- Eco-Innovation results in new products and processes which provide business value but significantly decrease environmental impacts (Fussler & James, 1996).
- Driven by regulatory push, technology push and market pull (Rennings, 2000)
- It is also related to the concept of sustainable innovation, eco-efficiency (Ehrenfeld, 2005), resource efficiency (Huysman et al., 2015), bioeconomy (European Commision, 2012) and circular economy (Korhonen et.al., 2018) and industrial symbiosis (Kusch, 2015).







Three pillars

According to OECD poilcy brief (2011), eco-innovation consists of three pillars:

- **Targets:** the basic focus areas of eco-innovation including products, processes, marketing methods, organisations and institutions.
- Mechanisms: how changes in the target areas are made. They can involve modification of practices, redesign of practices, alternatives to existing practices, or the creation of new practices.
- **Impacts:** which are how the eco-innovation affects environmental conditions.







Business case for eco-innovation

- Sustainability to address environmental and social risks
- Scarcity and high prices of resources
- Customer demand
- Government regulations
- Better growth
- Cost savings
- Improve brand and reputation
- Strengthen stakeholder relations







Ecoinnovations in Europe

- Eco-innovation is at the center of European policies.
- The eco-innovation index of EU is calcluated since 2010.
- The index values of 2018 indicates that Sweden and Finland are ecoleaders, whereas Baltic countries are perfoming below the EU average.
- Hence collaboration in this field is very important for the future.

https://ec.europa.eu/environment/ecoap/indicators/index_en









Ecoinnovations in Finland

- Solved.fi , the digital expert service for sustainbaility was formed in 2013.
- Strategy to Promote Cleantech business in Finland in 2014.
- Finnish Bioeconomy Strategy (2014), the Finnish Material Efficiency Programme (2014), and the new Circular Economy focus area (2016) in Sitra, the Finnish Innovation Fund.
- Strategy to achieve carbon neutrality by 2035.







Eco-innovation examples – Model 3 water heater



Model 3 Electric water heater

- Patented technology
- Mobile app to monitor hot water usage and energy usage
- Reduce energy usage for heating water by 40%





Eco-innovation examples- Final straw



Reusable metallic straw

- Collapsable
- Can be stored on a keychain
- Drying rack & specialized squeegee





Eco-innovation examples- Circular Systems



Agraloop[™] BIOFIBRE

Texloop[™] RECYCLING

Orbital[™] HYBRID YARN

- Convert agricultural waste such as pineapple leaves, banana tree trunks and sugar cane to clothing
- Recycling of textiles to make new products
- New yarn technology for producing high-performance yarns using recycled fibres





Eco-innovation examples- Chakr Shield TM



First retro-fit emission control device for diesel generators

- Captures 90% of particulate matter from exhaust
- Captured pollutions converted to ink







Companies with ecoinnovations in Finland

- Stora Enso: bioeconomy initiative involving wood-fibre based products and sustainable forestry
- Savosolar: Solar Thermal collectors (based on a vacuum coating process where the complete absorber structure is coated after assembly improving heat transfer efficiency).
- ResQclub: Mobile app which helps users to buy food that will otherwise go to waste in restaurants
- Destaclean Oy : composites for construction made from recycled materials













Ecolabnet project







Ecolabnet SME survey







Ecolabnet SME survey : Motivating factors

		1	2	3	4	5	TOTAL
	Cost reduction	2.63% 6	11.40% 26	15.35% 35	32.02% 73	38.60% 88	228
	Efficient use of resources	1.32% 3	2.63% 6	7.89% 18	38.16% 87	50.00% 114	228
	To comply with legislation	4.82% 11	4.39% 10	15.35% 35	33.77% 77	41.67% 95	228
	Strengthening corporate brand image	3.07% 7	4.82% 11	12.72% 29	36.40% 83	42.98% 98	228
	Differentiate from competitors	3.07% 7	7.89% 18	14.47% 33	34.21% 78	40.35% 92	228
	Attracting competent employees	6.14% 14	10.53% 24	29.82% 68	28.51% 65	25.00% 57	228
	To satisfy customer needs	1.32% 3	4.39% 10	12.72% 29	28.95% 66	52.63% 120	228
-	Meeting stakeholder expectations	6.14% 14	12.72% 29	25.44% 58	31.14% 71	24.56% 56	228
	Attracting capital investments	17.54% 40	18.42% 42	24.12% 55	21.49% 49	18.42% 42	228
	Potential business opportunities	5.26% 12	8.33% 19	14.47% 33	35.53% 81	36.40% 83	228
	To increase transparency	7.02% 16	13.16% 30	32.02% 73	25.00% 57	22.81% 52	228
	Reduction of environmental effects on the business operations	4.82% 11	5.26% 12	20.18% 46	31.58% 72	38.16% 87	228





Ecolabnet SME survey : Barriers

	1	2	3	4	5	TOTAL	
Lack of capital	10.36% 23	8.56% 19	22.52% 50	27.03% 60	31.53% 70	222	
Uncertain return on eco-innovation investment	8.11% 18	14.86% 33	22.52% 50	36.04% 80	18.47% 41	222	
Uncertain demand from the market	9.01% 20	12.16% 27	31.08% 69	31.53% 70	16.22% 36	222	
Lack of proven technologies	8.56% 19	19.37% 43	30.63% 68	26.58% 59	14.86% 33	222	
Lack of alternative materials	9.46% 21	16.67% 37	27.93% 62	27.48% 61	18.47% 41	222	
Lack of in-house expertise	9.46% 21	17.57% 39	30.63% 68	27.93% 62	14.41% 32	222	
Internal resistance in the company	27.93% 62	27.03% 60	22.97% 51	13.06% 29	9.01% 20	222	
Certification costs	10.81% 24	14.86% 33	26.58% 59	25.23% 56	22.52% 50	222	
Legislative demands	13.51% 30	18.47% 41	28.38% 63	27.03% 60	12.61% 28	222	
Integration into product development process	15.32% 34	18.47% 41	31.08% 69	24.77% 55	10.36% 23	222	
Capability to collect and process data	13.06% 29	20.27% 45	35.59% 79	22.97% 51	8.11% 18	222	
Limited access to external knowledge	10.81% 24	21.17% 47	35.59% 79	21.17% 47	11.26% 25	222	
Lack of suitable tools and methods	7.21% 16	20.72% 46	29.28% 65	26.13% 58	16.67% 37	222	





Ecolabnet SME survey : Topics of interest for companies

	1	2	3	4	5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Product design	12.74%	8.96%	15.57%	26.89%	35.85%		
_	27	19	33	57	76	212	3.64
Service design	12.26%	14.62%	25.00%	29.72%	18.40%		
	26	31	53	63	39	212	3.27
Packaging development	16.51%	16.98%	22.64%	23.11%	20.75%		
	35	36	48	49	44	212	3.15
Life-cycle assessment (LCA)	13.21%	14.15%	33.02%	20.75%	18.87%		
	28	30	70	44	40	212	3.18
Process development	7.55%	6.13%	23.58%	39.15%	23.58%		
	16	13	50	83	50	212	3.65
Bio-based materials	22.17%	9.91%	20.28%	21.70%	25.94%		
	47	21	43	46	55	212	3.19
Biodegradable materials	22.64%	10.85%	21.70%	19.81%	25.00%		
	48	23	46	42	53	212	3.14





Ecolabnet SME survey : Topics of interest for companies

	1	2	3	4	5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
3D printing	48.33% 101	10.53% 22	15.79% 33	13.88% 29	11.48% 24	209	2.30
Bioresins	49.76% 104	15.79% 33	21.53% 45	6.22% 13	6.70% 14	209	2.04
Biocomposites	44.02% 92	11.48% 24	22.49% 47	11.96% 25	10.05% 21	209	2.33
Other alternative materials	27.75% 58	9.09% 19	20.57% 43	26.32% 55	16.27% 34	209	2.94
Certifications	18.66% 39	12.44% 26	29.67% 62	24.40% 51	14.83% 31	209	3.04
Material efficiency	14.35% 30	8.61% 18	19.14% 40	33.49% 70	24.40% 51	209	3.45
Increasing process efficiency	9.57% 20	5.74% 12	19.62% 41	30.62% 64	34.45% 72	209	3.75
Energy optimization	10.05% 21	7.66% 16	20.57% 43	26.32% 55	35.41% 74	209	3.69





Contact ECOLABNET



https://ecolabnet.org/ <u>Miia Lammi: Miia.lammi@muova.fi</u> merie.kannampuzha@muova.fi +358207663323

Design Centre MUOVA Wolffintie 36 F 11 65200 VAASA Finland









- International Panel for Climate Change: https://www.ipcc.ch/
- <u>https://sustainable.org.nz/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/The-business-case-</u> for-sustainability-2018.pdf
- Kraaijenhagen, Christiaan & van Oppen, Cecile & Bocken, Nancy. (2016). Circular Business: Collaborate and Circulate.
- Ellen Macarthur Foundation (2013): Towards Circular Economy
- Kusch(2015): Industrial symbiosis: powerful mechanisms for sustainable use of environmental resources, GSDR
- Baldassarre, B., Schepers, M., Bocken, N., Cuppen, E., Korevaar, G., & Calabretta, G. (2019). Industrial Symbiosis: towards a design process for ecoindustrial clusters by integrating Circular Economy and Industrial Ecology perspectives. *Journal of Cleaner Production*.
- Ecolabnet: https://ecolabnet.org/